High School

Acad. Decathlon Asst,
Acad. Decathlon Director
Art Club

Asst. Band Director
Audio Visual

Band Director

Biomedical Club
Cheerleading Adv. (per season)
Chess Club

Color Guard/Flag Advisor
Computer Club

Dance Ensembie

DECA

French Club

Freshman Class Advisor
Future Business Club
Garden Club

Gay Straight Alliance
Guitar Chub

Hiller

Hillside Student Fed. Advisor
International Club
Jazz/Orchestra

Jets

Junior Class Advisor
Math League

National Honor Society
Performing Arts

Attachment 4

Honoraria Guide

2020

$1,799.00
$3,058.00
$1,441.00
$2,323.00
$2,626.00
$4,326.00
$2,323.00
$3,365.00
$2,323.00
$2,323.00
$2,323.00
$2,323.00
$2,323.00
$1,441.00
$919.00

$2,323.00
$1,441.00
$2,323.00
$2,323.00

$3,531.00

$3,716.00

$2,323.00

$2,323.00
$3,058.00

$1,538.00

$2,323.00
$1,174.00
$1,279.00

2021-2023

$2,000.00
$3,058.00
$1,500.00
$2,500.00.
$2,626.00
$4,326.00
$2,500.00
$3,365.00
$2,500.00
$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00
$2,500.00
$1,500.00

$1,500.00
$2,500.00

$2,000.00
$2,500,00
$2,500.00
$3,531.00
$3,716.00
$2,500.00
$2,500.00
$3,058.00
$2,000.00
$2,500.00
$2,000.00
$1,500.00

Cost

$701.00
$0.00
$59.00
$177.00
$0.00
$0.00
$177.00
$0.00
$177.00
$177.00
$177.00
$177.00
$177.00
$559,00
$581.00
$177.00

$559.00

$177.00
$177.00
$0.00

$0,00

$177.00
$177.00
$0.00

$462.00
$177.00
$826.00
$221.00
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Play Director

Play Music Director
Play Set Designer
Poetry Club
Robotics

Science Club

Senior Class Advisor

Sophomore Class Advisor-

Stage and Lighting
Summer Band Director
TV Production Advisor
World Language Club
Yearbook
High School (continued)

Hourly Rates

Detention (per hr)
Driver's Ed (pet hr)
Home Instruction (per hr)
Athleti¢ Trainer {per hr)

NJASK Sat. Academjéf {per hr)
HSPA Sat. Academy {per hr)

$3,604.00
$3,604.00
$3,604.00
$2,323.00
$2,323,00
$2,323.00
$3,047.00
$1,110.00
$2,323.00
$2,614.00
$8,650,00
$1,441.00
$3,530.00

$43.00
$43.00

$43.00

$43.00
$43.00

$3,604.00
$3,604.00
$3,604,00
$2,500.00
$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$3,047.00
$1,500.00
$2,500.00
$2,614.00
$8,650.00
$1,500.00
$3,530.00

$43.00
$50.00.
$50.00
$43.00

$43.00
$43.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$177.00
$177.00
$177.00
$0.00
$390.00
$177.00
$0.00
$0.00
$59.00
$0.00

$43.00 Raise by new rate
as per proposal
as per proposal
$43.00 Raise by new rate

$43.00 Raise by new rate
$43.00 Raise by new rate
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Middle School

Algebra Chub

Art Club

Book of the Month Club
Dance Club-.

The World is Our Classroom
My Sister Keeper

Junior Honor Society
Intramural Fall

Intramural Winter
Intramural Spring
Multi-cultural Club Advisor
Play Director

Play, Music, Choral Director
Junior Engineering Club
Robotics

Jazz Band

School Newspaper/Lit. Advisor
Student Governor Advisor
Yearbook/Photography Club

Detention(per hr)

Attachment 4 (cont)
Honoraria Guide

2020

$1,442.00
$1,380.00
$1,442.00
$1,744.00
$2,325.00
$1,442.00
$882.00

$605.,00

$605.00

$605.00

$1,442.00
$2,668,00
$1,730.00
$2,325,00
$1,442.00
$1,441.00
$2,471.00
$2.626.00
$2.,557.00

$43.00

2021-2023

$1,500.00

$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$2,000.00
$2,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,500.00
$2,668.00

$2,000.00

$2,500,00

$1,500.00

$1,500.00
$2,500.00
$2,626.00
$2,557.00

$43.00

Cost

$58.00
$120.00
$58.00
$256.00
$175.00
$58.00
$118.00
$395.00
$395.00
$395.00
$58.00
$0.00
$270.00
$175.00
$58.00
$59.00
$29.00
$0.00
$0.00
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Elementary School 2020 2021-2023

Boys to Men' $1,442.00 $1,500,00

Chess Club $882.00 $1,000.00

Dangce Club $1,744.00 $2,000.00

Junior Robotics $882.00 $1,000.00

Elem Lead Teacher $4,324.00 $4,324.00
Summer School/

Enrichment

High School (hour) $41.5C $50.00
Middle School ~ (hour) $41.5C $50.00
Elementary School (hour) $41.50 $50.00
Special Education (hour) $41.5C $53.00

LR#1-12/22/22

Cost

$58.00

$118.00
$256.00.
$118.00




Attachment LR#2-12/22/22

HILLSIDE PUBLIC SCHOOLS

JOB DESCRIPTION
TITLE: Network Technician
QUALIFICATIONS: Computer Network experience (preferably in a school setting),

a solid background in school I'T systems including Windows 10, Chrome OS,
Mac OS, computer imaging platforms, and cable wiring. Must be able to install
and debug network hardware and software. A+, Microsoft, and Networking
Certifications preferred. Familiarity with Virtual infrastructure, VOIP, SIP, web
filtering, and firewalls is important. Must have a valid Driver's License, and be
able to lift computers, monitors, and printers. A degree in computer science or a
related field is preferred.

REPORTS TO: Technology Manager

Business Administrator / Board Secretary

JOB GOAL: This individual provides technical services and support to district technology

system and computer users beyond that of what a first-level computer support
technician can; deliver, setup, and demonstrate use of end-user
computing/processing devices as well as other systems or applications in use at
the district; troubleshoot end-user computing or processing devices with ability to
determine whether issue is within the end-user device or the network/server;
escalate issues as necessary to upper-level staff, and perform a variety of tasks
relative to assigned area of responsibility; on occasion, this position receives
functional and technical input from upper-level technical staff.

PERFORMANCE RESPONSIBILITIES:

IS U o

=~

9.

Responds in a timely manner to help-desk requests and meets deadlines on assigned projects.
Assists in maintaining accurate records for inventory and repait/maintenance work.

Establishes and carries our preventative maintenance schedule for all hardware/software systems.
Assists in establishing and documenting policies and procedures.

Works with vendors in the repair and maintenance of equipment.

Works as a team member with other technical staff to communicate problems and solutions to ensure
timely response and problem resolution for end users.

Ability to work on multiple projects and meet deadlines.

Ability to problem-solve and utilize strong troubleshooting skills to resolve issues to ensure minimal
disruption of service to end users.

Provides training to end users on all hardware/software systems and related technology equipment.

10. Displays professional integrity and maintains confidentiality of systems and staff/student data.




