Attachment 4 Honoraria Guide

High School			
	2020	2021-2023	Cost
Add Daggardan Add	41 700 00	#0 000 00	φ 2 01.00
Acad. Decathlon Asst.	\$1,799.00	\$2,000.00	\$701.00
Acad. Decathlon Director	\$3,058.00	\$3,058.00	\$0.00
Art Club	\$1,441.00	\$1,500.00	\$59.00
Asst. Band Director	\$2,323.00	\$2,500.00	\$177.00
Audio Visual	\$2,626.00	\$2,626.00	\$0.00
Band Director	\$4,326.00	\$4,326.00	\$0.00
Biomedical Club	\$2,323.00	\$2,500.00	\$177.00
Cheerleading Adv. (per season)	\$3,365.00	\$3,365.00	\$0.00
Chess Club	\$2,323.00	\$2,500.00	\$177.00
Color Guard/Flag Advisor	\$2,323.00	\$2,500.00	\$177.00
Computer Club	\$2,323.00	\$2,500.00	\$177.00
Dance Ensemble	\$2,323.00	\$2,500.00	\$177.00
DECA	\$2,323.00	\$2,500.00	\$177.00
French Club	\$1,441.00	\$1,500.00	\$559.00
Freshman Class Advisor	\$919.00	\$1,500.00	\$581.00
Future Business Club	\$2,323.00	\$2,500.00	\$177.00
Garden Club	\$1,441.00	\$2,000.00	\$559.00
Gay Straight Alliance	\$2,323.00	\$2,500.00	\$177.00
Guitar Club	\$2,323.00	\$2,500.00	\$177.00
Hiller	\$3,531.00	\$3,531.00	\$0.00
Hillside Student Fed. Advisor	\$3,716.00	\$3,716.00	\$0,00
International Club	\$2,323.00	\$2,500.00	\$177.00
Jazz/Orchestra	\$2,323.00	\$2,500.00	\$177.00
Jets	\$3,058.00	\$3,058.00	\$0.00
Junior Class Advisor	\$1,538.00	\$2,000.00	\$462.00
Math League	\$2,323.00	\$2,500.00	\$177.00
National Honor Society	\$1,174.00	\$2,000.00	\$826.00
Performing Arts	\$1,279.00	\$1,500.00	\$221.00

Play Director	\$3,604.00	\$3,604.00	\$0.00
Play Music Director	\$3,604.00	\$3,604.00	\$0.00
Play Set Designer	\$3,604.00	\$3,604.00	\$0.00
Poetry Club	\$2,323.00	\$2,500.00	\$177.00
Robotics	\$2,323,00	\$2,500.00	\$177.00
Science Club	\$2,323.00	\$2,500.00	\$177.00
Senior Class Advisor	\$3,047.00	\$3,047.00	\$0.00
Sophomore Class Advisor	\$1,110.00	\$1,500.00	\$390.00
Stage and Lighting	\$2,323.00	\$2,500.00	\$177.00
Summer Band Director	\$2,614.00	\$2,614.00	\$0.00
TV Production Advisor	\$8,650,00	\$8,650.00	\$0.00
World Language Club	\$1,441.00	\$1,500.00	\$59.00
Yearbook	\$3,530.00	\$3,530.00	\$0.00
High School (continued)			

Hourly Rates

Detention (per hr)	\$43.00	\$43.00	\$43.00 Raise by new rate
Driver's Ed (per hr)	\$43.00	\$50.00	as per proposal
Home Instruction (per hr)		\$50.00	as per proposal
Athletic Trainer (per hr)	\$43.00	\$43.00	\$43.00 Raise by new rate
NJASK Sat. Academy (per hr)	\$43.00	\$43.00	\$43.00 Raise by new rate
HSPA Sat. Academy (per hr)	\$43.00	\$43.00	\$43.00 Raise by new rate

Attachment 4 (cont) Honoraria Guide

Middle School

	2020	2021-2023	Cost
Algebra Club	\$1,442.00	\$1,500.00	\$58.00
Art Club	\$1,380.00	\$1,500.00	\$120.00
Book of the Month Club	\$1,442.00	\$1,500.00	\$58.00
Dance Club	\$1,744.00	\$2,000.00	\$256.00
The World is Our Classroom	\$2,325.00	\$2,500.00	\$175.00
My Sister Keeper	\$1,442.00	\$1,500.00	\$58.00
Junior Honor Society	\$882.00	\$1,000.00	\$118.00
Intramural Fall	\$605.00	\$1,000.00	\$395.00
Intramural Winter	\$605.00	\$1,000.00	\$395.00
Intramural Spring	\$605.00	\$1,000.00	\$395.00
Multi-cultural Club Advisor	\$1,442.00	\$1,500.00	\$58.00
Play Director	\$2,668.00	\$2,668.00	\$0.00
Play, Music, Choral Director	\$1,730.00	\$2,000.00	\$270.00
Junior Engineering Club	\$2,325.00	\$2,500.00	\$175.00
Robotics	\$1,442.00	\$1,500.00	\$58.00
Jazz Band	\$1,441.00	\$1,500.00	\$59.00
School Newspaper/Lit. Advisor	\$2,471.00	\$2,500.00	\$29.00
Student Governor Advisor	\$2,626.00	\$2,626.00	\$0.00
Yearbook/Photography Club	\$2,557.00	\$2,557.00	\$0.00
Detention(per hr)	\$43.00	\$43.00	

Attachment 4 (cont) Honoraria Guide

Elementary School		2020	2021-2023	Cost
Boys to Men Chess Club Dance Club Junior Robotics		\$1,442.00 \$882.00 \$1,744.00 \$882.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$58.00 \$118.00 \$256.00 \$118.00
Elem Lead Teacher		\$4,324.00	\$4,324.00	
Summer School/ Enrichment				
High School Middle School Elementary School Special Education	(hour) (hour) (hour) (hour)	\$41.5 \$41.5	5C \$50.00 0 \$50.00	

HILLSIDE PUBLIC SCHOOLS

JOB DESCRIPTION

TITLE:

Network Technician

QUALIFICATIONS:

Computer Network experience (preferably in a school setting),

a solid background in school IT systems including Windows 10, Chrome OS, Mac OS, computer imaging platforms, and cable wiring. Must be able to install and debug network hardware and software. A+, Microsoft, and Networking Certifications preferred. Familiarity with Virtual infrastructure, VOIP, SIP, web filtering, and firewalls is important. Must have a valid Driver's License, and be able to lift computers, monitors, and printers. A degree in computer science or a

related field is preferred.

REPORTS TO:

Technology Manager

Business Administrator / Board Secretary

JOB GOAL:

This individual provides technical services and support to district technology system and computer users beyond that of what a first-level computer support

technician can; deliver, setup, and demonstrate use of end-user

computing/processing devices as well as other systems or applications in use at the district; troubleshoot end-user computing or processing devices with ability to determine whether issue is within the end-user device or the network/server; escalate issues as necessary to upper-level staff; and perform a variety of tasks relative to assigned area of responsibility; on occasion, this position receives

functional and technical input from upper-level technical staff.

PERFORMANCE RESPONSIBILITIES:

- 1. Responds in a timely manner to help-desk requests and meets deadlines on assigned projects.
- 2. Assists in maintaining accurate records for inventory and repair/maintenance work.
- 3. Establishes and carries our preventative maintenance schedule for all hardware/software systems.
- 4. Assists in establishing and documenting policies and procedures.
- 5. Works with vendors in the repair and maintenance of equipment.
- 6. Works as a team member with other technical staff to communicate problems and solutions to ensure timely response and problem resolution for end users.
- 7. Ability to work on multiple projects and meet deadlines.
- 8. Ability to problem-solve and utilize strong troubleshooting skills to resolve issues to ensure minimal disruption of service to end users.
- 9. Provides training to end users on all hardware/software systems and related technology equipment.
- 10. Displays professional integrity and maintains confidentiality of systems and staff/student data.